

## Council Legislative Meeting Agenda \*VIRTUAL MEETING\* City of New Carrollton

## WEDNESDAY, JUNE 16, 2021, 7:00 P.M.

		<b>Council Action</b>
1.	Call-to-Order	
2.	Meeting Minutes  a.) Council Workshop/Special Legislative Meeting Minutes (May 5, 2021)  b.) Council Workshop/Special Council Meeting Minutes (May 19, 2021)  c.) Council Legislative Meeting Minutes (May 19, 2021)	
3.	Council Questions/Council Announcements	
4.	Additions to the Agenda by the Council	
5. 6.	OLD BUSINESS None	
7. 8.	NEW BUSINESS  Approval of the FY 2022 Council Meeting Schedule  Motion: I move that the City Council adopt as presented the FY 2022 Council Meeting Schedule. – Urbina	
9.	Ethics Commission Appointment – Ms. Raneda L. King Motion: I move that the City Council approve the Mayor's appointment of Ms. Raneda L. King as a member of the City of New Carrollton Ethics Commission for a term that will end on June 17, 2024, as stated in City of New Carrollton Code, Chapter 12- Ethics, Section 12-4. –Hooks	
10.	Resolution 21-10 Juneteenth Holiday 2022  Motion: I move that the City Council adopt Resolution 21-10, a resolution recognizing Juneteenth as a paid holiday starting in the FY 2022 Budget Year. – Robbins	
11.	Adjournment	
	This Agenda is subject to change. If this agenda is modified it will be reposted to the City of New Carrollton's website:  www.newcarrolltonmd.gov. If you have any questions, please contact the City Clerk at (301) 459-6100.	
	PLEASE NOTE: This meeting of the City of New Carrollton Council will be a virtual meeting. Anyone interested in listening to the meeting will be able to by calling the following number: 301-715-8592 with code 943 3784 4567. You do not need a participant code. If you want to join the meeting via the Computer click on the link to join the Zoom Meeting: <a href="https://zoom.us/j/94337844567">https://zoom.us/j/94337844567</a> Meeting ID: 943 3784 4567 If you have comments for the City Council please email them to City Clerk Doug Barber at <a href="mailto:dbarber@newcarrolltonmd.gov">dbarber@newcarrolltonmd.gov</a> by 3:00 p.m. the day of the meeting.	